1
Energy Management
Trends in micro-power conversion and management
for energy harvesting applications
Aldo ROMANI
Department of Electrical, Electronic, and
Information Engineering “Guglielmo Marconi”
Advanced Research Center on Electronic

power management ICs are becoming available. Careful designs can
yield to very interesting results
• Energy-aware and design techniques for operation in power-
constrained scenarios are progressively being applied to CPUs,
sensors, radios, etc.  This is necessary to go further.
48
References
• R.J.M. Vullers, R. Van Schaijk, I. Doms, C. Van Hoof, R. Mertens, Micropower energy harvesting, Solid. State. Electron. 53 (2009) 684–693. doi:10.1016/j.sse.2008.12.011.
• E. Lefeuvre, A. Badel, C. Richard, L. Petit, and D. Guyomar, “A comparison between several vibration-powered piezoelectric generators for standalone systems,” Sensors
Actuators A Phys., vol. 126, no. 2, pp. 405–416, Feb. 2006.
• J. Dicken, P. D. Mitcheson, I. Stoianov, and E. M. Yeatman, “Power-Extraction Circuits for Piezoelectric Energy Harvesters in Miniature and Low-Power Applications,” IEEE
Trans. Power Electron., vol. 27, no. 11, pp. 4514–4529, 2012.
• A. Dolgov, R. Zane, Z. Popovic, Power management system for online low power RF energy harvesting optimization, Circuits Syst. I Regul. Pap. IEEE Trans. 57 (2010)
1802–1811. doi:10.1109/TCSI.2009.2034891.
• T. Paing, R. Zane, Design and optimization of an adaptive non-linear piezoelectric energy harvester, in: 2011 Twenty-Sixth Annual. IEEE Appl. Power Electron. Conf. Expo.,
Ieee, 2011: pp. 412–418. doi:10.1109/APEC.2011.5744630.
• S. Boisseau, P. Gasnier, M. Gallardo, G. Despesse, Self-starting power management circuits for piezoelectric and electret-based electrostatic mechanical energy harvesters,
in: J. Phys. Conf. Ser., IOP Publishing, 2013: p. 012080. doi:10.1088/1742-6596/476/1/012080
• P. Gasnier, J. Willemin, S. Boisseau, G. Despesse, C. Condemine, G. Gouvernet, and J.-J. Chaillout, “An Autonomous Piezoelectric Energy Harvesting IC Based on a
Synchronous Multi-Shot Technique,” IEEE J. Solid-State Circuits, vol. 49, no. 7, pp. 1561–1570, Jul. 2014..
• A. Romani, M. Filippi, M. Dini, M. Tartagni, A sub-µA stand-by current synchronous electric charge extractor for piezoelectric energy harvesting, in: ACM J. Emerg. Technol.
Comput. 12(11) 2015
• E. Dallago, A.L. Barnabei, A. Liberale, P. Malcovati, G. Venchi, An Interface Circuit for Low-Voltage Low-Current Energy Harvesting Systems, IEEE Trans. Power Electron. 30
(2015) 1411–1420. doi:10.1109/TPEL.2014.2322521.
• K. Kadirvel, Y. Ramadass, U. Lyles, J. Carpenter, V. Ivanov, V. McNeil, et al., A 330nA energy-harvesting charger with battery management for solar and thermoelectric
energy harvesting, 2012 IEEE ISSCC (2012) 106–108. doi:10.1109/ISSCC.2012.6176896.
• M. Dini, A. Romani, M. Filippi, V. Bottarel, G. Ricotti, M. Tartagni, A Nano-current Power Management IC for Multiple Heterogeneous Energy Harvesting Sources, IEEE Trans.
Power Electron., vol.30, no.10, pp.5665,5680, Oct. 2015
• M. Dini, A. Romani, M. Filippi, M. Tartagni, "A Nano-Power Synchronous Charge Extractor IC for Low Voltage Piezoelectric Energy Harvesting with Residual Charge
Inversion," IEEE Trans. Power Electron., vol.PP, no.99, pp.1-1, Mar. 2015, ISSN: 0885-8993, DOI: 10.1109/TPEL.2015.2417352
• T. Hehn, F. Hagedorn, D. Maurath, D. Marinkovic, I. Kuehne, A. Frey, and Y. Manoli, “A Fully Autonomous Integrated Interface Circuit for Piezoelectric Harvesters,” Solid-
State Circuits, IEEE J., vol. 47, no. 9, pp. 2185–2198, 2012.
• E.E. Aktakka, K. Najafi, A Micro Inertial Energy Harvesting Platform With Self-Supplied Power Management Circuit for Autonomous Wireless Sensor Nodes, IEEE J. Solid-
State Circuits. 49 (2014) 2017–2029. doi:10.1109/JSSC.2014.2331953.
• S. Bandyopadhyay, P.P. Mercier, A.C. Lysaght, K.M. Stankovic, A. Chandrakasan, A 1.1nW energy harvesting system with 544pW quiescent power for next-generation
implants, in: 2014 IEEE Int. Solid-State Circuits Conf. Dig. Tech. Pap., IEEE, 2014: pp. 396–397. doi:10.1109/ISSCC.2014.6757485.
• M. Dini, A. Romani, M. Filippi, and M. Tartagni, “A Nano-Current Power Management IC for Low Voltage Energy Harvesting,” IEEE Trans. Power Electron., vol. 31, no. 6, pp.
4292–4304, 2016.
49
References